Georgia Power Company 333 Piedmont Avenue Atlanta, Georgia 30308 Tetephone 404 526-7020

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 4545 Atlanta Georgia 30302



J. T. Beckham, Jr. Vice President and General Manager Nuclear Generation

June 1, 1984

the southern electric system
NED-84-286

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Region II - Suite 2900 101 Marietta Street, NW Atlanta, Georgia 30303

ATTENTION: Mr. James P. O'Reilly

NRC DOCKETS 50-321, 50-366
OPERATING LICENSES DPR-57, NPF-5
EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT UNITS 1 AND 2
AMENDMENT TO THE SECURITY PLAN

GENTLEMEN:

Georgia Power Company (GPC) hereby submits an amendment to the Plant Hatch Security Plan in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54 (p). The revisions incorporated by this amendment are described in Enclosure 1.

Since public disclosure of security information may jeopardize the safety of the facility, we request that the material submitted herewith be maintained as proprietary and withheld from public disclosure in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 2.70 (d) and 10 CFR 73.21.

J. T. Beckham, Jr. states that he is Vice President of Georgia Power Company and is authorized to execute this oath on behalf of Georgia Power Company, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the facts set forth in this letter are true.

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

J. T. Beckham, Jr

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1st day of June, 1984.

Notary Public, Georgia, State at Landotary Public

WEB/mb My Commission Expires Aug.26, 1986

Enclosure

xc: Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Attention: DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555

H. C. Nix, Jr. (w/o enclosure) Senior Resident Inspector (w/o enclosure)

II-NOW UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

8406140204 840601 PDR ADOCK 05000321 F PDR